
 

 

 
 
 

        
DATE    September 18, 2012 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 
Notice to All Persons and Firms proposing to Submit a Bid or Furnish Materials for City of 
Maryland Heights McKelvey Woods Trail Bid No. 2012-09. 
 
The following questions were submitted for clarification for the McKelvey Woods Trail 
project on Addendum No. 1. Missouri Department of Transportation asks that Addendum 
No. 2 be issued to clarify items on Addendum No. 1 which were unclear. The city has 
provided a response to each question for your information. 
 
1. The bid opening date and time has been changed. 
 

The bid opening date has changed from September 19, 2012 to September 21, 2012 
and the time has changed from 2:00 p.m. to 10:00 a.m. The location remains 
unchanged. 

 
2. There have been several questions related to the concrete deck on the steel truss spans. 

   

 The Bridge Structures Table on sheet Q-02 lists the Concrete Deck quantity as SY 
(square yard) while the Itemized Bid Form lists Concrete Deck per CY (cubic yard).  
The CY (cubic yard) designation in the Itemized Bid Form is correct and assumes a 
5” thick concrete deck. Likewise, the sheet Q-02 has been corrected and is 
included in this addendum to reflect this change. 

 

 The truss Section on sheet S-01 incorrectly depicts the deck thickness.  The 5” 
thickness is full concrete depth and should not include the corrugated steel forms 
(if used).  If utilized the corrugated metal forms shall have the lower corrugations 
filled with foam to reduce weight. Likewise, the sheet S-01 is included in this 
addendum to reflect this change. 

 
3. In the Itemized Bid Forms the Ameristar Fence was incorrectly called out as 42” Ameristar 

Fence. 

 
The word “Ameristar” must be removed from the itemized bid form for the two bid 
items. The two bid items should now read as 4’ Fence for one bid item and 4’ Fence-
Custom for the other bid item. The Itemized Bid Form Addendum No. 2 has been 
updated to reflect this change. 

 
4. Itemized bid form pages 10 - 13 
 

Use the attached Itemized Bid Form Addendum No. 2 pages 10 - 13. The city will not 
accept the bid if the revised pages noted as “Addendum No. 2” are not used. 
 

 
      CITY OF MARYLAND HEIGHTS 

       
      L.G. Loos, P.E. 
      Engineering Manager 


